

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007

CRLMP.NO(s). 8761

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2007 in CRLMA No. 6170/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

S.K.ALAGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP. No. 8761/2007(C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 10/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.
Ms.S. Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master